#### 10/13/2016 504049158

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4095820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALEB PETERSON	08/26/2016
RANDALL WALDRON	08/30/2016
TIMOTHY D. MCCROSSEN	08/26/2016
TIM HAATS	09/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIBERTY PUMPS, INC
Street Address:	7000 APPLE TREE AVENUE
City:	BERGEN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14416

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29570582

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)346-2135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIB112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. HAMMOND
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Hammond/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=20160908 LIB112 Assignment#page1.tif source=20160908 LIB112 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0282 504049158

source=20160908 LIB112 Assignment#page3.tif source=20160908 LIB112 Assignment#page4.tif source=20160908 LIB112 Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0283

Applicant: Liberty Pumps, Inc.

Application No.: 29/570,582

Docket No.: LIB112

Filed: July 7, 2016

Title: **DISPLAY PANEL** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

Caleb Peterson; presently residing at 9 S. Pearl St., Attica NY 14011; Randall Waldron; presently residing at 10 Roundtable Way, North Chili NY 14514; Timothy D. McCrossen; presently residing at 54 Hewitt St., Rochester NY 14612; and Tim Haats; presently residing at 1709-2001 Carling Avenue, Ottawa ON K2A 3W5 Canada;

have invented a **DISPLAY PANEL** ("The Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, Liberty Pumps, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York State with offices at 7000 Apple Tree Avenue, Bergen NY 14416 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

# Caleb Peterson, Randall Waldron, Timothy D. McCrossen, and Tim Haats

have sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

# Liberty Pumps, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned further agree to execute any additional documents that may be useful or necessary to confirm, perfect, or record this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance, and to provide all assistance that **Liberty Pumps**, **Inc.** may reasonably request in connection with the confirmation, perfection, or recordation of this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance.

the 21, the day of August, 2016.  Caleb Peterson  Randall Waldron
Timothy D. McCrossen
Tim Haats
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF
LAURIE PFAFF Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01FF4301290 Gualified in Genesas County 1 Commission Expires July 20, 2011

**PATENT REEL: 040007 FRAME: 0285** 

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF: ss.:	
On this Little day of Ligust, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <b>Timothy D. McCrossen</b> , to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.	
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO CANADA COUNTY OF: ss.:	
On this day of, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Canada aforesaid, personally appeared <b>Tim Haats</b> , to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.	
Notary Public	

the, 2016.	
	Caleb Peterson
	Randall Waldren
	Timothy D. McCrossen
	Tim Haats
and County aforesaid, personally appeared Caleb	before me, a Notary Public in and for the State <b>Peterson</b> , to me known to be the person of that rument and he acknowledges the same to be his
Notary Public	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF: ss.:	
On this day of, 2016, and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ranc that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing his free act and deed.	before me, a Notary Public in and for the State lall Waldron, to me known to be the person of instrument and he acknowledges the same to be
Notary Public	

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF	: S\$.:
and County aforesaid, personally a	, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State appeared <b>Timothy D. McCrossen</b> , to me known to be the ad sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the
Notary Public	<del></del>
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO CANAL	
Province of Canada aforesaid, perso	2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the mally appeared <b>Tim Haats</b> , to me known to be the person of the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be
his free act and deed.    Makes / Institute   Makes   Makes	en de la companya de
Notary Public	Shara A Broth Notary Robbs For the Province of Ontaria (LOC#606871)